

Brussels, 15 February 2018 (OR. en)

6141/18

COPEN 37 EUROJUST 17 EJN 7

NO	Т	Ε
----	---	---

From:	Sir Tim Barrow, Ambassador/Permanent Representative, Permanent Representation of United Kingdom to the European Union
On:	9 February 2018
То:	Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Notification of United Kingdom Eurojust appointments, pursuant to Council Decision 2002/187/JHA

Dear Secretary-General,

On behalf of the UK Government, I hereby give notice that:

- the appointment of Frances Kennah as National Member of Eurojust for the United Kingdom ceases on 28 February 2018;
- Samantha Hughes is appointed as National Member of Eurojust for the United Kingdom from 1 March 2018 and her appointment continues until further notice;
- the appointment of Debra Chan as Deputy National Member of Eurojust for the United Kingdom continues until further notice;

- the appointment of Helen Nisbet as Assistant National Member of Eurojust for the United Kingdom continues until further notice; and
- the appointment of Narinder Dhillon as Assistant National Member of Eurojust for the United Kingdom continues until further notice.

Eurojust has also been informed by separate letter.	
(Complimentary close)	
	(s.) Sir Tim Barrow